

TOWN OF NEWINGTON

200 Garfield Street Newington, Connecticut 06111

Office of the Town Clerk

James E. Krupienski CCTC Town Clerk

PROPOSED ORDINANCE #1921-04

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF NEWINGTON THAT:

Chapter 48, Funds, Article V, Land Acquisition Fund, Section 48-21 of the Newington Code of Ordinances is hereby amended:

Chapter 48 FUNDS ARTICLE V LAND ACQUISITION FUND

§ 48-21 Establishment.

There is hereby established a Land acquisition fund for the purpose of acquiring, in the name of the Town, development rights or real property to be used for open space, recreational or agricultural purposes. There shall be deposited into said fund, annually, an amount not to exceed the amount which would be generated by the imposition of a tax of two mills against the property subject to tax in such municipality pursuant to C.G.S. § 12-40 et seq., **but no less than \$10,000**, as may be appropriated by the Town. Such fund shall not lapse at the close of the municipal fiscal year.

A copy of the proposed ordinance is available in the Town Clerk's Office, 200 Garfield Street, Newington, CT.

Dated at Newington, CT this 8th day of September, 2021

Attest: James E. Krupienski, CCTC

Newington Town Clerk

Introduced: August 10, 2021
Advertised: September 8, 2021
Public Hearing: September 14, 2022
Adoption: September 14, 2021
Advertised: June 29, 2021

Advertised: June 29, 2021 Effective: July 14, 2021